---------------                                                                                            
LEKIE DIVISIONAL 

--------------- 
EVODOULA COUNCIL 

--------------- 
INTERNAL TENDERS BOARD 

--------------- 

Les coûts prévisionnels des opérations à l’issue des études préalables sont de : 

✓ Onze Millions (11 000 000) francs CFA pour le Lot N°01 ; 

✓ Dix Millions (10 000 000) francs CFA pour le Lot N°02. 

6- Participation et origine 

La participation au présent appel d’offres est ouverte à égalité de conditions à toutes les Petites et 
Moyennes Entreprises de droit Camerounais.

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission  timbrée 
établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée ou un organisme financier de première catégorie 
autorisé par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, d’un 
montant de 220 000 (Deux cent vingt mille) Francs CFA pour le Lot 01 et 200 000 (Deux cent mille) 
Francs CFA pour le Lot 02 valable pendant cent vingt jours(120) jours au-delà de la date originale 
de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission  timbrée délivrée par une banque de

[...]

11- Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres 

Le dossier peut être obtenu dans les services du secrétariat général de la Mairie d’EVODOULA sur 
présentation   d’une quittance attestant le versement à la Recette Municipale d’EVODOULA d’une 
somme non remboursable de 23 000 (Vingt-trois mille) francs CFA pour le Lot 01 et 20 000 (vingt 
mille) Francs CFA pour le Lot 02, payable à la Recette Municipale auprès de la Commune 
d’EVODOULA. 
Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux 
adresses sus indiquées pour la version électronique.

[...]

The maximum execution deadline provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner for 
the execution of the works subject of this tender shall be Three (03) months. 

5. Forecast Cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is : 

✓ Lot N° 01: Eleven Million (11,000,000) CFA francs ; 

✓ Lot N° 02 : Ten Million (10,000,000) CFA francs. 

6. Participation and origin 
Participation in this call for tenders is open on equal terms to all Small and Medium Enterprises under 
Cameroonian law. 

7. Financing 

The works covered by this call for tenders are financed by the MINSANTE Public Investment Budget

[...]

both online and offline mode. 

9. Provisional bond 
Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond established by a first-rate bank 
approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the DAO, in the amount of 220,000 (Two 
hundred and twenty thousand) CFA Francs for Lot 01 and 200,000 (Two hundred thousand) CFA 
Francs for Lot 02 and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity of the offers. 

10. Consultation of the Tender File 
The file can be consulted during working hours in the General Secretariat of EVODOULA Council Town

[...]

Acquisition of the Tender File 
The file can be obtained from the services of the general secretariat of the Town Hall of EVODOULA 
upon presentation of a receipt attesting to the payment to the Municipal Revenue of EVODOULA of a 
non-refundable sum of 23,000 (Twenty-three thousand) CFA francs for Lot 01 and 20,000 (twenty 
thousand) CFA francs for LOT 02, payable to the Municipal Revenue from the Municipality of 
EVODOULA. 

12. Submission of offers 

- - Each offer written in French or English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and